Reason for Decision 

To demolish the remaining buildings and prepare the site for residential development. 

Recommendations 

1.  Proceed with demolition works including associated fees as prepared by Estates Team 
2. Total costs for demolition work are £34,000 (Thirty - Four Thousand Pounds) 

1 Background 

1.1 The Hollies was a former Day Care Centre and has a gross site area of some 3.20 
acres (2.5 acres net developable area). Since being vacated in 2005 the property 
has suffered extensive vandalism and a fire and the main building was demolished